±0.03"
Type SCR, Commutating Capacitors
Type SCRN Film-Paper/Extended Foil Commutating Capacitor
Type SCRN capacitors are for SCR (silicon controlled rectifer)
commutating applications that require high peak and rms current
capability.  These capacitors are ideal for other high frequency and
pulsed applications. The SCRN is supplied in oval or rectangular metal
cases with 1/4 x 20 threaded stud and insulated terminals to withstand

(µF)
Catalog Case H Max VA
Part Number Code (Inches) (65 ºC)
Max
(Arms)
Cap
(µF)
Catalog Case H Max VA
Part Number Code (Inches) (65 ºC)
Max
(Arms)
200 Vpk (Paper Dielectric) 600 Vpk (Film Dielectric for Low-loss)
3
5
10
SCRN201R-F A 2.13 400
SCRN202R-F A 2.63 465
SCRN203R-F A 3.88 625
60
60
60
1
2
3
SCRN262R-F A 2.38 2200
SCRN263R-F A 2.38 2060
SCRN264R-F A 3.88 3190
60
60
60
15
20
30
SCRN205R-F A 4.75 765
SCRN206R-F B 4.25 875
SCRN208R-F C 5.25 1200
60
60
60
5
10
SCRN265R-F A 4.25 4380
SCRN266R-F C 4.25 6060
60
60
1000 Vpk (Film and Paper Dielectric)
40
50
SCRN209R-F C 6.75 1500
SCRN210R-F D 5.75 1590
60
60
1
2
3
SCRN233R-F A 2.13 790
SCRN234R-F A 3.13 1070
SCRN235R-F A 3.88 1455
60
60
60400 Vpk (Film and Paper Dielectric)
2
3
5
SCRN211R-F A 2.63 790
SCRN212R-F A 2.63 970
SCRN213R-F A 3.88 1130
60
60
60
5
10
15
SCRN236R-F B 4.25 1785
SCRN237R-F C 5.75 2570
SCRN238R-F D 5.75 3170
60
60
60